

Law Enforcement Security Psychology LEPSY CEEPUS Network HU-1803-02-2425



2nd LEPSY CEEPUS Network Research and Cooperation Conference (ONLINE)

Call for Papers

The **LEPSY CEEPUS Network** will organize its 2nd Research and Cooperation Conference online at the Ludovika University of Public Service on **12 March 2025**.

Conference goals

The Conference aims to promote research in Law Enforcement, Security, and Psychology carried out in the LEPSY CEEPUS Network partner institutions and facilitate the development and strengthening of possible collaborations between LEPSY partners and researchers. With the event, the organizers intend to provide an opportunity to share scientific results, which can contribute to the development of joint research and deepening of international cooperation.

Themes of interests

The presentation topics cover a wide range of LEPSY areas such as Law Enforcement, Security, Psychology, Law, Criminology, Political Sciences, Sociology, International Relations, Education, and Training.

General information

- The conference will be held online (via MS Teams).
- The organisers invite presentations from **researchers**, **teachers** and **doctoral students** as well as LEPSY CEEPUS Network partners.
- The language of the conference is **English**.
- The presentations will be 15 minutes in length.
- There is **no registration** or other **participation fee**.

Important deadlines

1. To register for the conference, please submit the attached abstract in English (max. 300 words, MSword format) to ceepus@uni-nke.hu

Deadline for applications: 15 February 2025.

- 2. The Organising Committee will inform the applicants of the acceptance of the papers by 20 February 2025.
- 3. The conference programme and access links will be sent to participants by 05 March 2025.
- 4. In addition to the abstract, participants will have the opportunity to submit a short paper (max. 20,000 characters, based on the attached sample) on their presentation, which will be published in a conference publication.

Deadline for submission: 15 March 2025.

Contacts: for any questions, please, reach out to our conference team on ceepus@uni-nke.hu

Budapest, 15/01/2025

Dr. Johanna FarkasLEPSY CEEPUS Network coordinator

Dr. Imre DobákChairman of the Organizing Committee